#### 503995007 09/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4041664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE FANOURGIAKIS	10/22/2012
LAWRENCE J. BRUCIA	10/22/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNI, LLC
Street Address:	700 S. AIRPORT BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 260
City:	BURLINGAME
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92010

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14612157

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(206) 467-9600 Phone:

Email: sreames@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1900** 

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 094885-0929736 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHELLEY REAMES **SIGNATURE:** /Shelley Reames/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT-2#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039663 FRAME: 0452 503995007

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, George Fanourgiakis as assignor with 50% interest of 680 Harvester Dr., Foster City, California 94404 and Lawrence J. Brucia as assignor with 50% interest of 287 Crescent Road, San Anselmo, California 94960 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), own certain invention described in the following application:

Patent Application Title	U.S. Serial Number	<u>Filing Date</u>
ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT DEVICE WITH MULTIPLE ROLLING ELEMENTS	13/092,064	April 21, 2011

(the invention and application hereinafter referred to as "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, TECHNI, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 700 S. Airport Blvd., Suite 260, Burlingame, California 92010 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the full and exclusive rights in, to, and under the Patent Property as well as any reissue or reexamination thereof. Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any such reissue or reexamination to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of the Assignment and that Assignors will, upon request and at Assignee's expenses, execute such additional documents and do such additional acts as may be necessary to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have below.	hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown	
Date: 10/22/12	By: Print Name: George Fanourgiakis	
Date: 10/22/12	By:	
r en	Print Name: Lawrence I Brucia	

PATENT REEL: 039663 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 09/07/2016

64589364V.1